Remove Road "Ee" From Table 5-1 (Manatee County Peak Hour Level Of Service Standards Twenty Year Roadway 
Requirements/Right-Of-Way Needs) Of The Element 5 Of The Comprehensive Plan; 2.) Revise Map 5-B To Reflect The 
Removal Of Road "Ee"; 3.) Amend Adopted Residential Entitlements From Three Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Five (3,465) To 
Four Thousand (4,000) (An Increase Of 535 Units); 4.) Amend Adopted Non-Residential Entitlements From Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand (750,000) To Four Hundred Thousand (400,000) (A Decrease Of 350,000 Square Feet); And 5.) Removal Of The 
Timeline Regarding The Maximum Development Potential For The First Five (5) Years. This Request Has Two (2) Concurrent 
Applications Following It: 1.) Parrish Lakes Gdp (General Development Plan) Amendment, Per Pdmu-16-16(G)(R3) /